C6. SUBJECT ITEMS

C6.1 Notice of Motion - 2015/2016 Fees and Charges — Waste Fees and

Charges
(20/05/15) Common No. 3020893

With the consent of the Council, the Decisions arising from this item were moved from the
Confidential Section into the Open Section of the Minutes.

(Elix/Galton)
A. That Decision No. 21\3292 (12/05/15):-

2015/2016 Fees and Charges
Report No. 15A0066 MC:mp (12/05/15) Common No. 3020893

A THAT Report Number 15A0066 MC:mp entitled 2015/2016 Fees and
Charges, be received and noted.

B. THAT Council adopt the proposed fees and charges, as contained in

Attachment A to Report Number 15A0066 MC:mp entitled 2015/2016 Fees
and Charges, as amended to include:

e Page 8, application for permits for signs on public/private land - $151.00
e Page 42, hire of half of a swimming pool during non-opening times -
$29.00
e Page 23, daily parking rates to be rounded down at 6.9% increase
effective from 1 July 2015.

DECISION NO.21\3292  (12/05/15) Carried

be altered to the following:

2015/2016 Fees and Charges
Report No. 15A0066 MC:mp (12/05/15) Common No. 3020893

A THAT Report Number 15A0066 MC:mp entitled 2015/2016 Fees and
Charges, be received and noted.

B. THAT Council adopt the proposed fees and charges, as contained in
Attachment A to Report Number 15A0066 MC:mp entitled 2015/2016 Fees
and Charges, as amended to include:

Page 8, application for permits for signs on public/private land - $151.00
Page 42, hire of half of a swimming pool during non-opening times -
$29.00

e Page 23, daily parking rates to be rounded down at 6.9% increase



e Replace page 56 Waste Disposal — Shoal Bay with:

WASTE DISPOSAL — SHOAL BAY

Domestic Access

2014/2015
Including GST

2015/2016
Including GST

CoD
Code

$

$

Access Tag Users — For Darwin properties
paying Waste Management Charge
Vehicles Permitted in this Category
Cars, panel vans, stationwagons and
motorcycles.
Utilities up to 1 tonne capacity.
Single axle trailers being towed by any of the
above.

Free

Free ©

Lost or misplaced domestic access tags

20.00

20.00

T113

Users without access tags (no tag or non-
Darwin residents)
Vehicles Permitted in this Category
Cars, panel vans, stationwagons and
motorcycles.
Utilities up to 1 tonne capacity.
Single axle trailers being towed by any of the
above.

16.00

16.00

Access Tag for non Darwin residents and Waste
Management Charge exempt properties -
Annual Fee

58.00

66.00

T114




Commercial 2014/2015 2015/2016 CoD

Including GST | Including GST Code
$ $

Uncontaminated loads of foliage (per tonne) 42.00 50.00

Unshredded tyres (per tonne) 234.00 246.00

Partially shredded tyres (per tonne) 58.00 66.00

Commercial garbage (other vehicles per tonne) 58.00 66.00

MINIMUM fee for Commercial vehicles 18.00 19.00

Liquid Waste — Not accepted Not accepted Not accepted

Car bodies (per body or part thereof) 350.00 368.00

Special Waste (per tonne) 155.00 163.00

MINIMUM fee for Special Waste 155.00 163.00

Clean Fill (by arrangement) Free © Free ©

Recyclables (per tonne) 184.00 193.00

Asbestos (per tonne) 360.00 378.00

MINIMUM fee for Asbestos 360.00 378.00

effective from 1 July 2015.

C. THAT this decision be moved into Open.

DECISION NO.21\3341 (25/05/15) Carried




